	RECORDATION FORM       03-26-2001         PATENTS       101647667         To the Honorable Commission       101647667         attached original documents or copy thereor:       101647667		OCKET: M 6782 HST/NI PCT/US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
10 · I-E			cord the 前音CEIV信M	
	<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Sinobu Komiyama Yoshihiro Hayashi Tatsuro Minabe Masashi Masuko Additional names(s) or con- veying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No</li> </ol>	party (ie: Name:	nd address of receiving s): <u>Henkel Corporation</u> Iress:	
	<ol> <li>Nature of Conveyance:</li> <li>[X] Assignment [] Merger</li> <li>[] Security [] Change of Name Agreement</li> <li>[] Other</li> <li>Execution Date: <u>December 7, 2000</u></li> </ol>	City: <u>Gulph</u> Additional n	ess: <u>2500 Renaissance Blvd., Suite 200</u> <u>Mills</u> State: <u>PA</u> Zip <u>19406</u> ame(s) & attached ? [ ] Yes [ X ] No	
	<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu-</li> </ul>			
	tion date of the application is: A. Patent application No. (s) 09/701,619	B. Patent No (s).		
	Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No			
	5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [2]</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>[ ] Enclosed</li> </ul>		
	mailed: Name: <u>Henkel Corporation</u>			
	Internal Address: <u>Patent Department</u> Attention: <u>Stephen D. Harper</u>		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: <u>2500 Renaissance Blvd Ste. 200</u> City <u>Gulph Mills</u> State <u>Pa</u> ZIP <u>19406</u>	01-1250 (	account number: <u>Order No. 01-0206)</u> uplicate copy of this page if paying by ount)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	true copy of the original document.           Stephen D. Harper (R.N. 33,243)         Signature           Name of Person Signing         Signature	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.          true copy of the original document.		
	Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments OMB No. 0651-0100 (EXP. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			er sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
PATENT				

REEL: 011605 FRAME: 0111

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Sinobu Komiyama, Yoshihiro Hayashi, Tatsuro Minabe and Masashi Masuko, citizens of Japan, residing at 15-1 Nihonbashi 1-Chome, Chuo-Ku, Tokyo, Japan; 15-1 Nihonbashi 1-Chome, Chuo-Ku, Tokyo, Japan; 15-1 Nihonbashi 1-Chome, Chuo-Ku, Tokyo, Japan; and Forble-Magome 205, Magome-cho 231, Hamamatsu shi, Shizuoka, Japan; respectively, have made an invention in: AQUEOUS CHEMICALS USED FOR TREATMENT OF METALLIC SURFACE, for which we have made application for patent, said application having been filed as PCT International application number PCT/JP99/02871 on May 31, 1999 designating the United States of America, Canada and various other countries; and

AND, WHEREAS, Henkel Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and a place of business at 2500 Renaissance Boulevard, Suite 200, Gulph Mills, Pennsylvania, 19406, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in any application filed in Canada and the United States claiming the benefit of priority from the aforementioned PCT International Application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said Sinobu Komiyama, Yoshihiro Hayashi, Tatsuro Minabe and Masashi Masuko, do hereby, for the territories of Canada and of the United States of America, sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Henkel Corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and in and to said application, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in Canada and the United States of America, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all said patents on said invention to the said Henkel Corporation as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention, and to otherwise give full effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignee under, this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we have hereunto signed our names as of the following dates.

Shinobu Komiyama Sinobu Komiyama Yoshihiro J fayashi Yoshihiro Hayashi Tatsuro Minabe Tatsuro Minabe Masashi Masuko Masashi Masuko

Dec. 7, 2000 Date Dec. 7, 2000 Date Dec. 7, 2000 Date

Dec.7, 2000

PATENT REEL: 011605 FRAME: 0112

## **RECORDED: 03/08/2001**